
 

 

Weaver Trust Holiday List 2025-2026 

 

Autumn Term 2025 
 
Monday 1st September   School Closed: INSET Day 
Tuesday 2nd September  School Closed: INSET Day 
Wednesday 3rd September  Return to School 
Friday 24th October   Break for Autumn Half Term 
Monday 3rd November  Return to School 
Friday 19th December  Break for Christmas Holiday 
 
Spring Term 2026 
 
Monday 5th January   School Closed: INSET Day 
Tuesday 6th January  Return to School 
Friday 13th February  Break for Spring Half Term 
Monday 23rd February  Return to School 
Friday 27th March   Break for Easter 
 
Summer Term 2026 
 
Monday 13th April   Return to School 
Monday 4th May    May Day Bank Holiday 
Friday 22nd May    Break for Summer Half Term 
Monday 1st June   Return to School 
Friday 3rd July   School Closed: INSET Day 
Friday 17th July   Break for Summer Holidays 
Monday 20th July   School Closed: INSET Day 

  
 

These dates include the Teacher In-Service Training Days and if you have 
children in more than one school these may vary. 

 

Inset Days 
 
Monday 1st September 2025 
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
Monday 5th January 2026 
Friday 3rd July 2026 
Monday 20th July 2026 
 


